Place Div/Tot

Ninth Annual Montpelier Mile
Montpelier, VT

Christine Meehan
Katherine Egan
Mackinley Shaffer

07/03/2015
. Name Age
Matt Cheney 22
Hunter Stewart 29
Francis Burdett 50
Stephen Looke 15
Nathan Smoller 14
Damian Bolduc 38
Caleb Basa 19
Will Jones 18
Christina Supino 25
Andrew Crompton 14
David Scherr 32
Todd Archambault 40
Dale Flanders 50
Ellis Landry 16
Julian Kelly 18
Rachel Cheney 22
Adam French 36
Dave Hannon 44
Jon Copans 41
Levi Beavin 16
Kieran Edraney 16
Andrew Tripp 45
Jules Perkins 16
Edward Herzman 39
Reed Schneider 32
Jeff Alexander 35
Sophie Smith 16
Sarah Waterman Mannin 31
John Basa 19
Paul Linehan 15
Amy Stewart 31
Allen Smith 27
Evan Thornton-Sherman 11
Nathan Suter 42
Ben Ellingson 44
Jack Kurrle 12
Craig Manning 40
Richarda Ericson 39
Jaxon Schaarschmidt 12
Dennis Schaeffer 61
Clinton Cody 38
Scott Lovelette 46
John Valentine 65
Pasquale Larosa 9
Wade Smith 49
Greg Wimer 42
Elvin Stowell 11
Jace Klein 33
Griffin Labbance 25
Carter Stowell 43
Colin Dickinson 12
Dylan Lutz 12
Tyler Milne 11
Myles Thornton-Sherma 13
Sue Hackney 58
Calvin Smith 46
Calvin Gustafson 8
Charles Evans 62
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2/26
1/32
2/9
3/9
15/18
4/6
9/24
10/24
4/9
13/29
11/24
2/21
3/26
2/32
5/6
12/24
13/24
16/18
14/24
1/23
3/32
4/26
4/8
4/26
5/9
4/32
5/26
3/11
15/24
14/29
6/26
9/17
15/29
16/29
16/24
1/2
1/2
1/7
10/17
17/24
18/24
5/32
19/24
7/26
6/9
8/26
6/32
7/32
11/17
20/24
4/11
5/8
8/32
2/23
5/26
9/26
9/32
17/29
18/29
6/26
3/21
7/26
8/26
3/23
21/24
4/21
17/18
10/32

551
723
589
577
684
631
528
753
633
559
772
563
660
608
778
776
742
702
638
616
767
527
691
507
779
588
536
701
635
619
617
615
590
579
728
587
749
531

786
524
662
741
743
632
713
651
534
509
519
643
750
751
533
508
745
581
580
712
567
755
782
780
710
641
607
560
725

Andrew Thornton-Sherm

8

Jane Miller-Arsenault 10

Alexandra Reilly
Jenna Jerome
Gaelen West
Elizabeth Keller
Thomas Garavelli
Park Meehan
Chima Dimgba
Mike Bell

Aiden Casey

Lynn Cetrano

Zeb Whitlock
Sienna Mills
Becky Maclement
Josiah Phillips
Rory Willard
Aaron Wiswall
Finn Kinney
Savannah Yefchak
Elizabeth Guthrie
Charlie Garavelli
Thomas Yefchak
Georgina Kamo
Addie Hannan
Mary Margar Page
Charles—-Ant Lepage
Richard Wiswall
Cameron Cook
Keith Welch
Connor Yefchak
Bob Yefchak
Christopher Reilly
William Jordan
Evan Choquette
Bob Murphy

Carol Vassar
Hannah Herzman
Patrick Lepage
Jasper Tyner
Cale Ellingson
Addy Budliger
Austin Willard
Keegan Milne
Holly Engel
Alden Bond

Genna Moore

Lily Lacroix
James Lacroix
Scott Bevilacqua
Tony Mathis
Jamie Shanley
Ava Shanley
Evelyn Lacroix
Angela Lacroix
Caleb Rockcastle
Olga Kissner
Dave Kissner
John Bond
Kimberly Cody
Doris Chow-Hannon
Micaela Zahner
Kate Biggam
Audrey Acosta
Charles Kunz

Sam Talbot

Bruce Bevilacqua
Zoe Colvin

15
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130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

18/18
4/23
11/32
5/21
10/26
5/11
11/26
2/6
5/23
12/32
13/32
7/9
22/24
2/2
12/26
6/23
12/17
13/26
7/23

2/7
6/11
8/23
9/26
14/32
6/21
14/26
15/26
19/29
7/21
13/17
15/32
20/29
3/6
9/23
7/11
16/32
8/11
10/26
17/32
10/23
1/5
8/9
9/11
21/29
23/24
11/26
18/32
5/5
22/29
11/23
8/21
12/23
14/17
6/8
19/32
23/29
13/23
20/32
21/32
14/23
7/8
3/7
15/23
12/26
9/21
10/21

0
622
550
657
562
771
785
787
609
526
655
525
572
520
666
762
669
764
523
661
659
685
683
548
513
541
593
711
539
709
621
730
732
626
624
681
727
716
696
510
722
680
682
715
714
773
675
672
717
777
504
612
611
705
706
650
674
673
614
783
784
543
511
549
654
515
748
747

2?22?2277

Justin McGill
Amani Suter

Meg Voisin
Diane Brigham
Benji Beavin
Win Tyner
Graham Tyner
Jill Aspinall
Voda Gahagan
Chloe Reynolds
Serena Gahagan
Claudia Farnham
Liam Boyles
Dick Ferno
Caelan Zeilenga
Josephine Mikus
Jack Zeilenga
Gavin Clark
Zayda Whitlock
Chris Whitlock
Jakobi Kuriecik
Michael Travis
Rheia Schall
Kate Powell
Ella Lutz

Jessica Salinas-Thoma

Willliam Acosta
Asa Lloyd
Salvador Acosta
Liz Hannon
Brendan McLane
Alice MclLane
David MacVicar
Toni Ceckler
Kaira Hodgson
Mitch Smoller
Lilli 0'Neil
Johannes Otter
Morgan Lloyd
Yvonne Roberge
Deidre Hodgson
Matthias Hodgson
Anna 0'Neil
Dylan 0'Neil
Scott Muller
Nathaniel Bernier
Heather Bernier
Ava 0'Neil
Harrison Bailey
Mike Garavelli
Linnaea Shear
Lexi Shear

Finn Lofgren
Matt Lofgren
Michael Chernick
Adele Bernier
Jason Bernier
Olivia Jerome
Yvette Petrella
Lea Emmons

Ruby Moorhead
Steve Moorhead
Emma Spivey

Mia Reynolds
Robyn Spivey
Molly McCall
Dawn McCall
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198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265

22/32
2/2
23/32
11/21
16/23
24/32
13/26
12/21
13/21
14/26
16/26
2/5
25/32
17/26
14/21
18/26
15/17
26/32
15/26
19/26
16/26
20/26
24/29
27/32
15/21
21/26
4/7
17/26
25/29
3/5
17/23
5/7
18/26
4/6
28/32
29/32
19/26
6/7

20/26
21/26
26/29
30/32

18/23
16/21
19/23
22/26
lo0/11
17/21
20/23
4/5
23/26
22/26
24/26
18/21
23/26
21/23
8/8
24/26
11/11
6/6
19/21
24/24
27/29
31/32
1/1
25/26

544
613
546
591
636
538
766
568
634
765
529
530
556
689
688
557
517
671
518
763
761
665
664
740
512
545
521
501
592
555
629
757
759
756
625
627
603
698

503
697
653
644
574
789
788
532
687

642
663
522
553
502
554
516
656
658
610
606
738
739
668
719
718
676
746
760

Maverick Murphy
Celine Blais

Emilie Narbonne
Genevieve Robillard
Alexandra Cook

Gigi Livaditis
Benicio Hawkes
Valerie Colis
Carrie Cook
Matisse Bustos-Hawkes
Cyrus Gendron

Ira Gendron
Alexandra Weller
Ian Tillman

Amy Tillman

Liam Weller

Bryan Weller

Alice Bradshaw
Callie Weller
Elliott Zeilenga
Jillian Zeilenga
Sam Skolnik

Ben Skolnik

Aspen Willard

Laura Murphy
Seville Murphy

Thea Boyles

Aubrey Boyles

Erich Rosenstreich
Michael Vitti
Amelia Currier
Sabena Dymond

Ann Cattaneo

Kathy Swigon
Chi-Chi Macvicar-Ceck
Chen-Chen MacVicar-Ce
Kylie Vitti

Maeve Daloz

Unknown

Kate Daloz

Brenda Schneider
Paul Reynolds

Elena Cherkasov
Kimberly Hackett
Maia Pasco

Karen Vatz

Zoe Humphreys

Asher Gerlis

Lester Humphreys
Laurie Kunz

Elly Budliger
Garrett Clark

Joel Thornton-Sherman
Amanda Clark

John Thornton-Sherman
Jessica Thornton Sher
Heather Voisin
Marie Voisin

Rick Molz

Kelly Ogrodnik
David Waeshofsky
Helen Waeshofsky
Karen Hinkle

Elvin Stowell
Carter Stowell
Sadie Bothwell
Gerry Carlson

John Sawyer
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266 22/23 677 Addison Gokey 8 F 11:09
267 16/17 628 Dan Currier 36 M 11:12
268 5/5 630 Erik Currier 4 M 11:12
269 26/26 731 Sam McLane 8 M 11:13
270 32/32 733 Lacy MclLane 12 F  11:14
271 25/26 505 Amy Gendron 35 F  11:23
272 17/17 605 Lucas Gendron 36 M 11:23
273 20/21 686 Rebecca Leland 47 F 11:31
274 646 Harlan Bartwood 6m 11:38
275 28/29 645 Adam Bartkoski 45 M 11:39
276 29/29 695 Roger King 42 M 12:17
277 26/26 694 Erin King 34 F 12:19
278 9/9 618 Amanda Welch 14 F 12:20
279 23/23 775 Bethany Brush 8 F 12:25
280 21/21 620 Sandra Welch 45 F 12:35
281  7/7 679 Charles Kolling 3 F 14:21
282 6/6 678 Brandi Killing 28 F  14:22

Ninth Annual Montpelier Mile
07/03/2015
sokskskokkskskkkkkALL AGE GROUP  RESULT Sskskskokskokskskokokskskskokok

sopkskokkokkkk FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS skekskokskskskskoskskok

1 Christina Supino 25 5:05
2 Rachel Cheney 22 5:14
3 Sophie Smith 16 5:31
4 Sarah Waterman Mannin 31 5:32
5 Amy Stewart 31 5:38

Record 5:00 by Heidi Westerling in 2007

skokskkkskkkk MALE OVERALL RESULTS  skekskskskskskokskoksk

1 Matt Cheney 22 4:33
2 Hunter Stewart 29 4:51
3 Francis Burdett 50 4:51
4 Stephen Looke 15 4:55
5 Nathan Smoller 14 4:59

Record 4:22 by Nathan Brigham in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP 1 -5
1 99 Hannah Herzman 5 7:31
New record. O0ld record 8:31 by Barrett Liebermann in 2013
8:39

2 151 Jakobi Kuriecik 5

3 193 Emma Spivey 4 9:22
4 224 Thea Boyles 5 9:59
5 229 Sabena Dymond 5 10:09
6 235 Maeve Daloz 5 10:20
7 281 Charles Kolling 3 14:21

MALE AGE GROUP 1 -5

1 172 Matthias Hodgson 5 8:59
2 209 Ira Gendron 3 9:36
3 227 Michael Vitti 5 10:05
4 249 Garrett Clark 5 10:42
5 268 Erik Currier 4 11:12

Record 8:34 by Henry Wool in 2006

FEMALE AGE GROUP 6 - 8
81 Savannah Yefchak
115 Evelyn Lacroix
125 Audrey Acosta
132 Amani Suter
139 Voda Gahagan
146 Josephine Mikus
149 Zayda Whitlock
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8 153 Rheia Schall

9 165 Kaira Hodgson
10 171 Deidre Hodgson
11 181 Linnaea Shear
12 183 Finn Lofgren
13 188 Olivia Jerome
14 191 Ruby Moorhead
15 194 Mia Reynolds
16 202 Alexandra Cook
17 228 Amelia Currier
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18 242 Maia Pasco 10:33
19 244 Zoe Humphreys 10:34
20 248 Elly Budliger 10:37
21 255 Marie Voisin 10:45
22 266 Addison Gokey 11:09
23 279 Bethany Brush 12:25

Record 6:49 by Savannah Yefchak in 2014

MALE AGE GROUP 6 - 8
1 57 Calvin Gustafson 8 6:42
New record. O0ld record 7:08 by Pasquale Larosa in 2014
2 62 Andrew Thornton-Sherm 147
3 74 Zeb Whitlock
4 83 Charlie Garavelli
5 88 Charles—-Ant Lepage
6 92 Connor Yefchak
7 105 Keegan Milne
8 107 Alden Bond
9 117 Caleb Rockcastle
10 135 Benji Beavin
11 137 Graham Tyner
12 145 Caelan Zeilenga
13 148 Gavin Clark
14 157 Willliam Acosta
15 158 Asa Lloyd
16 208 Cyrus Gendron
17 211 Ian Tillman
18 213 Liam Weller
19 217 Elliott Zeilenga
20 219 Sam Skolnik
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21 223 Seville Murphy 59
22 245 Asher Gerlis 10:34
23 250 Joel Thornton-Sherman 10:43
24 252 John Thornton-Sherman 10:44
25 265 John Sawyer 11:09
26 269 Sam MclLane 11:13

FEMALE AGE GROUP 9 - 12

1 63 Jane Miller-Arsenault 10 6:48
2 75 Sienna Mills 10 7:06
3 82 Elizabeth Guthrie 12 7:13
4 87 Mary Margar Page 12 7:19
5 103 Addy Budliger 10 7:33
6 108 Genna Moore 11 7:40
7 109 Lily Lacroix 10 7:42
8 114 Ava Shanley 9 7:49
9 118 0Olga Kissner 12 7:54
10 129 Zoe Colvin 9 8:02
11 133 Meg Voisin 9 8:08
12 140 Chloe Reynolds 11 8:22
13 141 Serena Gahagan 10 8:23
14 155 Ella Lutz 10 8:41
15 162 Alice McLane 10 8:45
16 167 Lilli 0'Neil 11 8:49
17 170 Yvonne Roberge 10 8:57
18 178 Ava 0'Neil 11 9:10



19 186
20 189
21 190
22 198
23 200
24 203
25 210
26 215
27 221
28 232
29 233
30 240
31 263
32 270
Record 6:13
1 33
2 36
3 39
4 44
5 47
6 51
7 52
8 53
9 68
10 69
11 72
12 77
13 78
14 80
15 90
16 96
17 101
18 102
19 104
20 111
21 126
22 143
23 176
24 261
Record 5:30
1 27
2 64
3 65
4 70
5 86
6 106
7 142
8 173
9 278
Record 5:24
1 4
2 5
3 7
4 8
5 10
6 14
7 15
8 20
9 21
10 23

Adele Bernier 11
Yvette Petrella 9
Lea Emmons 9
Maverick Murphy 10
Emilie Narbonne 11
Gigi Livaditis 9
Alexandra Weller 9
Alice Bradshaw 9
Aspen Willard 11
Chi-Chi Macvicar-Ceck 9 10:

Chen-Chen MacVicar-Ce 9 10:
Elena Cherkasov 12 10:
Sadie Bothwell 9 10:
Lacy McLane 12 11:

by Sophie Smith in 2011

MALE AGE GROUP

Evan Thornton-Sherman 11
Jack Kurrle 12
Jaxon Schaarschmidt 12
Pasquale Larosa 9
Elvin Stowell 11
Colin Dickinson 12
Dylan Lutz 12
Tyler Milne 11
Thomas Garavelli 10
Park Meehan 11
Aiden Casey 12
Josiah Phillips 9
Rory Willard 9
Finn Kinney 10
Cameron Cook 10
Evan Choquette 12
Jasper Tyner 10
Cale Ellingson 10
Austin Willard 12
Scott Bevilacqua 11
Charles Kunz 11
Liam Boyles 10
Nathaniel Bernier 9
Elvin Stowell 11 1

by Addison Burdett in 2010

FEMALE AGE GROUP

Sophie Smith 16
Alexandra Reilly 15
Jenna Jerome 15
Chima Dimgba 16
Addie Hannan 13
Holly Engel 16
Claudia Farnham 14
Anna 0'Neil 15
Amanda Welch 14 1
by Jacy Christiansen in 2007
MALE AGE GROUP
Stephen Looke 15
Nathan Smoller 14
Caleb Basa 19
Will Jones 18
Andrew Crompton 14
Ellis Landry 16
Julian Kelly 18
Levi Beavin 16
Kieran Edraney 16
Jules Perkins 16
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11 29
12 30
13 54
14 61
15 66
16 79
17 128
18 131
Record 4:29
1 9
2 16
3 60
4 67
5 76
6 282
Record 5:00
1 1
2 2
3 32
4 49
5 179
Record 4:22
1 28
2 31
3 38
4 85
5 116
6 121
7 123
8 124
9 154
10 169
11 177
12 195
13 204
14 207
15 216
16 218
17 225
18 230
19 234
20 237
21 238
22 251
23 254
24 257
25 271
26 277
Record 5:18
1 6
2 11
3 17
4 24
5 25
6 26
7 41

John Basa 19
Paul Linehan 15
Myles Thornton-Sherma 13
Mackinley Shaffer 16
Gaelen West 13
Aaron Wiswall 13
Bruce Bevilacqua 14
Justin McGill 13

by Jake Christiansen in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP

Christina Supino 25 5
Rachel Cheney 22 5
Katherine Egan 26 6
Elizabeth Keller 25 6:
Becky Maclement 21 7
Brandi Killing 28  14:
by Heidi Westerling in 2007 &
MALE AGE GROUP
Matt Cheney 22
Hunter Stewart 29
Allen Smith 27
Griffin Labbance 25
Harrison Bailey 20

by Nathan Brigham in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP

Sarah Waterman Mannin 31
Amy Stewart 31
Richarda Ericson 39
Georgina Kamo 30
Angela Lacroix 35
Kimberly Cody 35
Micaela Zahner 30
Kate Biggam 33
Kate Powell 32
Morgan Lloyd 39
Heather Bernier 39
Robyn Spivey 32
Benicio Hawkes 38
Matisse Bustos—-Hawkes 38
Callie Weller 39
Jillian Zeilenga 37
Aubrey Boyles 37 10:
Ann Cattaneo 39 10:
Kylie Vitti 36 10:
Kate Daloz 39 10:
Brenda Schneider 33 10:
Amanda Clark 37 10:
Heather Voisin 39 10:
Kelly Ogrodnik 35 10:
Amy Gendron 35 11:
Erin King 34 12:

by Liz Gottlieb in 2007

MALE AGE GROUP
Damian Bolduc 38
David Scherr 32
Adam French 36
Edward Herzman 39
Reed Schneider 32
Jeff Alexander 35
Clinton Cody 38

oo ~NOoOOO UL

ocouh b

OLOOVWOVOVWOVWOOOONNNNNUTUTUL

couuutu o b

- 39



8 48
9 93
10 100
11 110
12 147
13 161
14 184
15 214
16 267
17 272
Record 4:29
1 59
2 73
3 122
4 127
5 134
6 156
7 160
8 182
9 196
10 197
11 201
12 205
13 206
14 212
15 222
16 243
17 247
18 253
19 260
20 273
21 280
Record 5:44
1 12
2 18
3 19
4 22
5 34
6 35
7 37
8 42
9 45
10 46
11 50
12 56
13 71
14 91
15 94
16 95
17 119
18 120
19 159
20 163
21 175
22 180
23 187
24 220
25 226
26 239
27 262
28 275
29 276

Jace Klein

Bob Yefchak
Patrick Lepage
James Lacroix
Jack Zeilenga
Brendan McLane
Matt Lofgren
Bryan Weller
Dan Currier
Lucas Gendron

by Josh Ferenc in 2012

=

FEMALE AGE GROUP

Christine Meehan
Lynn Cetrano
Doris Chow-Hannon
Sam Talbot

Diane Brigham

Jessica Salinas-Thoma

Liz Hannon
Lexi Shear
Molly McCall
Dawn McCall
Genevieve Robillard
Valerie Colis
Carrie Cook
Amy Tillman
Laura Murphy
Karen Vatz
Laurie Kunz

Jessica Thornton Sher

Karen Hinkle
Rebecca Leland
Sandra Welch

by Mimi Fallon in 2014

47

MALE AGE GROUP

Todd Archambault
Dave Hannon

Jon Copans
Andrew Tripp
Nathan Suter

Ben Ellingson
Craig Manning
Scott Lovelette
Wade Smith

Greg Wimer
Carter Stowell
Calvin Smith
Mike Bell

Keith Welch
Christopher Reilly
William Jordan
Dave Kissner
John Bond
Salvador Acosta
David MacVicar
Scott Muller
Mike Garavelli
Jason Bernier
Ben Skolnik
Erich Rosenstreich
Paul Reynolds
Carter Stowell
Adam Bartkoski
Roger King
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Record 4:34 by Francis Burdett in 2011

FEMALE AGE GROUP 50 - 59

1 55 Sue Hackney 58 6:34
2 138 Jill Aspinall 57 8:20
3 164 Toni Ceckler 56 8:48
4 231 Kathy Swigon 59 10:11
5 241 Kimberly Hackett 55 10:26
6 259 Helen Waeshofsky 56 10:51

Record 6:10 by Sue Hackney in 2012

MALE AGE GROUP 50 - 59

1 3 Francis Burdett 50 4:51
New record. Old record 4:54 by Kevin McMahon in 2007
2 13 Dale Flanders 50 5:12
3 89 Richard Wiswall 58 7:20
4 112 Tony Mathis 53 7:46
5 136 Win Tyner 55 8:19
6 152 Michael Travis 50 8:40
7 166 Mitch Smoller 59 8:49
8 168 Johannes Otter 59 8:53
9 174 Dylan 0'Neil 52 9:01
10 246 Lester Humphreys 53 10:35
11 258 David Waeshofsky 54  10:50
FEMALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69
1 98 Carol Vassar 63 7:30
2 199 Celine Blais 67 9:28

Record 6:51 by Patty Foltz in 2013

MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69

1 40 Dennis Schaeffer 61 5:56
2 43 John Valentine 65 6:15
3 58 Charles Evans 62 6:42
4 84 Thomas Yefchak 61 7:15
5 113 Jamie Shanley 62 7:48
6 185 Michael Chernick 61 9:16
7 192 Steve Moorhead 61 9:21
8 256 Rick Molz 68 10:45

Record 5:54 by John Hackney in 2007

FEMALE AGE GROUP 70 - 79
Record 9:36 by Marsha Bancroft in 2013

MALE AGE GROUP 70 - 79
1 97 Bob Murphy 75 7:29
2 144 Dick Ferno 72 8:31
Record 6:52 by Robert Bergesen in 2010

FEMALE AGE GROUP 80 - 99
MALE AGE GROUP 80 - 99

1 264 Gerry Carlson 83 11:01
Record 10:54 by Gerow Carlson in 2012



